## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jack W. MOORMAN			02/10/1995		
Brian SKILLICORN	J		02/10/1995		
Edward G. SOLOM	10N	02/10/1995			
Peter J. FIEKOWS	KY	02/10/1995			
Abigail A. MOORH	OUSE		02/10/1995		
Robert E. MELEN			02/10/1995		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	CARDIAC MA	CARDIAC MARINERS, INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	120-B Albrigh	120-B Albright Way			
City:	Los Gatos				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	95030				
	1			_	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	er		
Patent Number: 5610		5610967			
CORRESPONDEN				_	
CORRESPONDENT					
Fax Number:	(650)213	3-8158			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: vweinstein@whitecase.com					
Correspondent Name: Veronica Weinstein					
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real					
Address Line 2:5 Palo Alto Square, 9th FloorAddress Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306					
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto	, CALIFORNIA 94306			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1629409-0032			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven D. Hemminger			
		J	PATENT		
500099005			REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0110		

Total Attachments: 7 source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page4.tif source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page8.tif source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page10.tif source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page10.tif source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page12.tif source=NovaRay Assignment 1#page13.tif Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MOORMAN, Jack W. SKILLICORN, Brian	Name: Cardiac Mariners Incorporated				
SOLOMON, Edward G. FIEKOWSKY, Peter J.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>120-B Albright Way</u>				
Execution Date(s) 2/10/1995					
Assignment Merger	City: Los Gatos				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State: California				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95030				
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No   4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
·····	5,610,967				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No   5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Steven D. Hemminger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40				
Internal Address: _ White & Case LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL	Enclosed				
5 PALO ALTO SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: PALO ALTO	8. Payment Information				
State: CALIFORNIA Zip:94306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>1-650-213-0300</u>					
Fax Number: <u>1-650-213-8458</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3672</u>				
Email Address: shemminger@whitecase.com	Authorized User Name <u>Steven D. Hemminger</u>				
9. Signature:					
Signature	Date				
Steven D. Hemminger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0112 Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)

1. (Continued) Additional names of conveying parties:

MOORHOUSE, Abigail A. MELEN, Robert E.

209/151

ET367 RME35

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Jack W. Moorman, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 136 Pinta Court, Los Gatos, California 95032; Brian Skillicorn, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 19061 Austin Way, Saratoga, California 95070; Edward G. Solomon, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 1110 Orange Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025; Peter J. Fiekowsky, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 952 Springer Road, Los Altos, California 94024; Abigail A. Moorhouse, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6710 Wisteria Way, San Jose, California 95129; and Robert E. Melen, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 20141 Kilbride Drive, Saratoga, California 95070 have invented a Scanning Beam X-Ray Imaging System for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Mariners, Incorporated, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 120-B Albright Way, Los Gatos, California 95030, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Jack W. Moorman, Brian Skillicorn, Edward G. Solomon, Peter J. Fiekowsky, Abigail A. Moorhouse and Robert E. Melen do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cardiac Mariners, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

> PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0114

209/151

said Letters Patent to said Cardiac Mariners, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS HIS HAND AT (city), February, 1995. (state), this 10"day of Jack W. Moorman

COUNTY OF Sante Clara

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Juncary</u>, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Jack W. Moorman known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sat my hand and affixed my official seal in *sende Class* (county), <u>auguran</u> (state) the day and year first above written.

an CAROLYN J. TOBAS - Conto NOTARY PUBLI M. # 9014 CO SANTA CLARA COUNTY (city), AT 1995. LOW state), this day of leson NAN

Prian Skillicorn STATE OF Culity

COUNTY OF Stanta

On this <u>Market</u> day of <u>State of California</u>, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly/commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Brian Skillicorn known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

2

209/151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Santa Clars (county), California ana (state) the day and year first above written. ardy ( CAROLYN J. TOBIAS COMM. # 981484 NØTARY Notary Public -- California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 20, 1996 . WITNESS HIS HAND AT LOS GATOS (city) CALIFORNIA (state), this 10 day of FEBRUARY \_, 1995. Edward G. Solomon Vornea STATE OF a 88. Sinta Clara COUNTY OF-On this <u>10</u> day of <u>Jubuary</u>, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Edward G. Solomon known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in <u>Marcha</u> (county), <u>California</u> REL 136 7 FRA 35 (state) the day and year first above written. aroly CAROLYN J. TOBIAS COMM. # 981484 Notory Public -- Californi SANTA CLABA COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC My Comm. Explose DEC 20, 1996 Galo ATTRESS HIS MAND AT Los (city), (state), this <u>10</u> day of February 1995. Fickowsky J. STATE OF ( al bornia Clera COUNTY OF Sente On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Finitary</u>, 1995, before me a Notary Public, State of California, duly/commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Peter J. Fiekowsky known to me to be \_, 1995, before me, the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. 3 A ..... 6 PATENT

REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0116

209/151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Manie Classicounty), Colfannea (state) the day and year first above written. arolen ). 1001 CAROLYN J. TOBIAS COMM. # 981464 Notary Public -- California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 20, 1996 NOTARY PUBLIC Los Gatos (city), WITNESS HIS HAND AT (state), this 10th day of California 1995. February Moorhouse Abigail A. Moorhouse STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clara RELT36T FRAME35 On this 10 day of <u>Aubukry</u>, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Abigail A. Moorhouse known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Sente Clara (county), <u>Chippern</u> ma the day and year first above written. (state) awhyn y CAROLYN J. TOBAS COMM. & 991494 Notary Public - Callenia SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 20, 1996 NOTARY PUBLIC PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0117

209/151 (city), WITNESS HIS HAND AT 1 (state), this 105 day of February 1995. A 7 Robert E. Melen STATE OF Cha bornia 38. COUNTY OF Saste Clara On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of <u>futurence</u>, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert E. Melen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. \_, 1995, before me, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Menta (Lase (county), Californic, (state) the day and year first above written. CEARL L. 9. ELEM Lan (arolyn NOTARY PUBLIC CAROLYN J. TOBAS COMM. & 981484 Notary Public -- California SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Explesi DEC 20, 1996 RECORDED FEB 10 95 5

**RECORDED: 04/28/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0118